1-34016/Misc/1/2023-RTI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
(RTI SECTION)

Dated 12" Decemeber, 2023
To,

\/{e Secretary(CIC),

Baba Gangnath Marg,
Munirka,
New Delhi-110067

Subject: Directions of the Supreme Court of India in W.P© NO.360 of 2021 Kishan
Chand Jain Vs. UOI & Ors.-reg.

Sir,

Please refer to DOP&T’s letter NO.13/3/2023-IR-1 dated 21°* November, 2023
on the subject mentioned above and to say that an updated list of Central Public
Information Officers pertaining to this Ministry has been uploaded on the Ministry’s
website . However, a copy of the updated list is enclosed for information and further
necessary action.

Encl. As above

Yours faithfully,

(Swaraj)
Under Secretary & Nodal Officer (RTI)
Tel: 011-23327310

Copy to:

1. Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi.
2. NIC, M/o RT&H for uploading the same on the website of the Ministry.



Email - ro.jaipur.morth@nic.in

S.N. |CPIO Name Appellate Authority Name
1 Abhay Kumar (RO-Itanagar)Arunachal Subhash Chandra, SE (RO-Arunachal Pradesh)
Pradesh) Email:- abhay.kumar89@gov.in Email:- regionalofficer123(@gmail.com
) Abhinav Patwa EE (EAP) Ravinder SE (EAP Zone)
Email-bhinav.patwa@gov.in Email - ravinder.mrth@gov.in
3 Aditi Yadav, EE (RO-Lucknow) A K. Pandey, CE (RO-Lucknow )
Email - aditiyadav.morth@gmail.com Email - akpandey.rth@nic.in
A Aman Kumar Trigun PD(PIU) A K. Pandey, CE (RO-Lucknow )
Email - piumorthshahjahanpur@gmail.com Email - akpandey.rth@nic.in
5 Anirban Acharyya EE(Quality Control Zone) [Sudip Chaudhury ADG ( Quality Control Zone)
Email - acharyya.anirban@gov.in Email - sudip.chaudhury@nic.in
Ankit Kumar EE, RO (Chandigarh, HR, PB, Navin Kumar Chaurasia, SE (RO-Chandigarh)
6 UT Chandigarh) PB,HR, & UT of Chandigarh)
Email - ankit.kumar51@gov.in Email - 2012nkc@gamil.com
9 Avdesh Gupta EE(BP&SP) Shashi Bhushan SE (BP&SP)
Email - avdesh.gupta@nic.in Email - shashi.81@gov.in
10 Bidur Kant Jha Dir. (S&R)R O.P. Shrivastava (S&R)IBMS
Email - bidurkant.jha@gov.in Email - omprakash.svv(@ni:.in
Bitra Sai Sreenivas, PD (PIU-Machilipatnam) |Rakesh Kumar SE(Vijayawada)Andhra Pradesh
11 i ; , : : :
Email - saisreenivasmorth@gmail.com Email - rakesh73.ces@gmail.com
Deepak Dan Bamwal, US (General) Raj mmr. Or.oc&um_.% DS (Establishment &
12 Fimiailos 2 battoval @it in Coordination) Cash, General, Cant
Email - rajesh.choudhary72@gov.in
13 Ravi Chanchal (RO-Jaipur) Udeep K Singhal SE (RO-Jaipur)

Email - ro.jaipur.morth@nic.in




Dheeraj SE (Bihar and Jharkhand)

P.R.Meena (Bihar and Jharkhand)

i Email - dheeraj.rth@nic.in Email - premr.meena@nic.in
15 Ghanshyam Kumar SE (Planning) Ajmer Singh CE(Planning)
; Email - ghans.kr@gov.in Email - ajmer.singh@nic.in
G. R. Choudhary, EE (IBMS) O.P. Shrivastava (S&R)IBMS
16 : . . L
Email - ganpatram.c@gov.in Email - omprakash.svv@nic.in
17 Gulshan, EE (PD-PIU-Araku) Andhra Pradesh |[Rakesh Kumar SE(Vijayawada)Andhra Pradesh
Email - morthpiuaraku@gmail.com Email - rakesh73.ces@gmail.com
18 Hari Ram Meena DS (budget) Patil Chinmay Prabhakar (CA) budget
Email - hrmeena.rth@nic.in Email - chinmay.patil@gov.in
Hema Rawat US(Toll, IAHE & Logistics) U.C. Joshi, SE Qmu:v and Bhupender Singh Dir.
e Email - hema.rawat7 1 @gov.in GAHIE and Logtcs)
: S Email - uc.joshi@nic.in
20 Jitendra Kumar, SE, S&R(B) D. Sarangi, ADG, (RO-Bhubaneshwar, S&R(B)
4 Email - jitendra0 1 Okumar@gmail.com Odisha  Email - d.sarangi@nic.in
21 Kamal Kishore US (Parliament) Dinesh Kumar DS(Parliament and Vigilance)
Email - kamal.kishorell(@nic.in Email - kamal.kishorel 1@nic.in
K. Dhanapalan, EE (RO-Chennai) Tamilnadu |Rananjay Singh, SE (RO-Chennai) Tamil Nadu
22 ; . ; . . . :
Email - rochennai(@gmail.com Email - cerochennaimorth@gmail.com
23 Kiran Mala Kujur, US (Road Safety) Ram Raj Meena, DS (Road Safety)
Email - kiran.kujur27@nic.in Email - meena.rr@nic.in
24 Kirti Kumar, US (IC) Paresh Kumar Goel, (Transport, Hindi & IC)

Email - kirtikumar.rth@nic.in

Email - paresh.goel89@nic.in




K. R. Meena, US (Canteen & Welfare)

Rajesh Choudhary DS (Establishment &

Email - pkmeena5 | @gmail.com

25 : . Coordination) Cash, General, Cant
Email - komieene- 1 @eov Email - rajesh.choudhary72@gov.in
KR Meetia, US (Cash) Wm_omr. Or.oca:m@ DS (Establishment &
26 Eiimisik e b, 19 @ et Coordination) Cash, General, Cant
: £ Email - rajesh.choudhary72@gov.in
57 Lalatendu Behera SE (NER Zone) Aditya Prakash CE(North East Zone)
Email - Ibehera73@yahoo.co.in Email - adityaprakash@nic.in
)3 Mahesh Gulab Shingade Technical (MVL) K.C.Sharma, CE(Mech.)
Email - mahesh.shingade@gov.in Email - kc.sharmal965@gmail.com
s W\Wémr Kumar Chauhan, EE (PIU-Gorakhpur) K Ve CE (ROImtknow )
Email - piumorthgkp22(@gmail.com il e dpane one
Mansoor Ul Haque, Tech. Dir.(NIC) Sarbjeet Singh (DDG) NIC
30 . {o e : .
Email - mansoor@nic.in Email - singh.sarbjeet(@nic.in
. W»Mra. Nusratullah Khan, EE (PIU-Prayagraj) AKX Pindey CEARO- Tagknow )
Email - piumorthprayagraj@gmail.com e e
3 Neerav Punjabi, EE(RO-Raipur) Chattisgarh ~ |U.C. Chamergore, CE (RO-Raipur) Chattisgarh
Email - neerav.punjabi@gov.in Email - romorthraipur@gmail.com
13 V.S.Khaira (road Safety Eng.)
Email - vs.khaira@nic.in
. Adelbert Susngi, SE (RO-North-East) except
34 Pradeep Kumar Meena EE(RO-Guwahati) e G

Email -




Praveen Kumar, AEE (RO-Ranchi)

Abhilash Kumar SE (RO-

35 3 f Ranchi)JHARKHAND Email
Email - praveenku94@gov.in . ablilaslirth@nisin
Ramshid Padusha N.T. Executive Engineer Rahul Gupta (North-1)J&K, PB, HR, HP,
36 (Tunnel) Ladakh, DL, UK, Tunnels
Email - ramshidpadusha.rth@nic.in Email - Rahul.gupta@nic.in
37 Rapolu Vyshnavi (RO Hyderabad) Telangana [S.K. Kushvaha, SE (RO-Telangana)Hyderabad
Email - rapolu.vyshnavi@gov.in Email - kushvahadrth@gmail.com
Ravishek, EE (PD- PIU-Visakhapatnam) Rakesh Kumar SE(Vijayawada)Andhra Pradesh
38 " g ; : . :
Email -morthpiuvizag@gmail.com Email - rakesh73.ces@gmail.com
19 Romi, EE(RO Shimla) Varun Aggarwal, SE (RO-Shimla)
Email - romi.dhankhar@gov.in Email - varun.aggarwal@nic.in
40 R.S.Rawat (PAO) Patil Chinmay Prabhakar (CA) budget
Email - rajbir.rawat@nic.in Email - chinmay.patil@gov.in
R ST S ol e T[S aiesiChoudhary DS-(Ratablishment: &
41 11B) Email - rvostidhar66@nic.in Coordination) Cash, General, Cant
. Email - rajesh.choudhary72(@gov.in
47 Sandesh K. Assistant Engineer (RO-Bengaluru)|Anjanay Tripathi, EE (RO-Bengaluru)
Email - sandesh.k@gov.in Email - anjanay.tripathi@nic.in
Mayur Ratilal Govekar DS(Highwys and P&P)
43 Sanjay Kumar US (Highways, P&P and ERP) [and  Email - mayur.govekar@ias.nic.in

Email - sanjay.kumarl3@nic.in

Sushant Sudan, DS (ERP)
Email - sushants.sudan@nic.in




Shweta Kumari, AEE, (RO-Kolkata) West

S.C. Mandal, CE (RO-Kolkata)

Email - manish.asati@gov.in

44 Bengal ! ; :
m_,:mm_ - shweta.kumari94@gov.in Email - shibaslin Gppea-om
45 Sankalp Shankar, AEE (RO-Patna) Anil Kumar Kushwaha RO (Patna)
Email - ropatnamorth@gmail.com Email - kushwaha.anil@gov.in
Saswat Mohapatra, EE (RO-Bhubaneshwar) D. Sarangi, ADG, (RO-Bhubaneshwar, S&R(B)
46 : S : . W
Email - saswat.mohapatra@nic.in Odisha  Email - d.sarangi@nic.in
Sharin Sharan Pintu EE (RO-Jammu) UTs of L S R O T
5 Itk anc ben Email - rochandigarh2020@gmail.com
Email - sharin.rth@nic.in .
Shashaok Shekhar Rai, BE. (RO-Vijayawada Rakesh Kumar SE(Vijayawada)Andhra Pradesh
4 Afflgn [ aaeh] Email - rakesh73.ces@gmail.com
Email - shashank.rai@nic.in : :
Shashi Bhushan, US (E-I B-IB) W&.mmj O:.o:m:m@ DS (Establishment &
e Email - shashibhushan.mol@nic.in Coordination) Cash, General, Cant
Email - rajesh.choudhary72@gov.in
50 Shiju P. Varghese, EE (RO-Trivandrum) Kerala[B.T. Sridhara SE(RO-Trivandrum)Kerala
Email - rokeralamorth@gmail.com Email - sridarbt@yahoo.co.in
51 Shivam Singh, EE (PIU-Farrukhabad) UP A.K. Pandey, CE (RO-Lucknow )
Email - piufarrukhabad@gmail.com Email - akpandey.rth@nic.in
57 Shri Joginder DD (TRW) Shri C. Alagirisamy JD (TRW)
Email - joginder.rathee(@gov.in Email - alagirisamy.c(@gov.in
53 Shri Manish Asati SE (RO-Mumbai) Prashant J Fegede CE (RO-Mumbai)Maharastra

Email - fprashant.jagannath@nic.in




Shubham Kaushal Ahirwar,AEE (RO-Bhopal)

Rakesh Prakash Singh, CE (RO-Bhopal)

54 Madhya Pradesh Madhya Pradesh
Email - shubhamkaushal@gov.in Email - rp.singh70@hnic.in
55 S.K. Geeva, US (MVL) Mayur Ratilal Govekar DS(MVL) IT
Email - geeva.sk@nic.in Email - mayur.govekar@ias.nic.in
Saurav Shivhare EE (RO-Gandhinagar) Sandeep Gaur, SE (RO-Gandhinagar)
56  |Gujarat,D&D & Dadra Nagar Haveli GujaratD&D & Dadra Nagar Haveli
Email - saurav.shivhare@gov.in Email - sandeep.gaur@nic.in
57 Pradeep kr. Saharawat, US (vigilance) Dinesh Kumar DS(Parliament and Vigilance)
Email - pk.saharawat@nic.in Email - dinesh.kr65@gov.in
53 Sushant Sudan, DS (edisha) Mahmood Ahmed, JS (edisha)
Email - sushants.sudan@nic.in Email - mahmood.ahmed@nic.in
50 Swaraj, US (RTI, O&M & IT) Dinesh Kumar DS (RTI, O&M, Audit Para)
Email - swaraj.65(@nic.in Email - dinesh.kr65@gov.in
60 T.K.Das, US (Transport) Paresh Kumar Goel, (Transport, Hindi & IC)
Email - tapenkumar.67@gov.in Email - paresh.goel89@nic.in
61 Umrav Meena, US (LA) Abhay Jain DS(LA)
Email - umrav.meena7(@nic.in Email - abhay.jain@nic.in
62 Umrav Meena US (P&M) Ajmer Singh CE(Planning)
Email - umrav.meena7(@nic.in Email - ajmer.singh@nic.in
63 Vikram Mittu, EE (Monitoring Zone) Samiran Saha SE (Monitoring)
Email - vikram.mittu@gov.in Email - samiran.saha(@nic.in
: o Rajesh Choudhary DS (Establishment &
64 g samarDD(thne) Coordination) OMMF General, Cant

Email -binodkumar-morth@gov.in

Email - rajesh.choudhary72@gov.in




65

Vivek Panchal, PD (PIU-Paonta Sahib)
Email -vivek.panchal@gov.in

Varun Aggarwal, SE (RO-Shimla)
Email - varun.aggarwal@nic.in

66

Yogesh Kumar EE (RO-Dehradun)
Uttarakhand Email -yogesh.k89@gov.in

Pooran Singh RO (Dehradun), Uttarakhand

Email -pooran.s@nic.in




